503700511 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SACHIN BHATIA	03/12/2007
MOHAMMED M. MORAD	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE ROBERT RICH WAY	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICH 200970US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/bet/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503700511 REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sachin Bhatia, 60A Embassy Square, Tonawanda, NY 14150; and Mohammed M. Morad, 7764 Thornhill Drive, Ypsilanti, MI 48197, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rich Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1150 Niagara Street, Buffalo, New York 14213, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for the following application(s):

United States Provisional application entitled "Composition and Method for Producing Frozen Sheeted Non-Laminated Dough", filed on March 16, 2006, Serial No. 60/783,090; U.S. Non-Provisional application entitled "Formula and Process for Producing Frozen Sheeted Dough", being filed herewith,

and in and to said application and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which claim priority to said Provisional application and which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all powers of attorney and other papers as may be necessary; for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0135

Assignment from S. Bhatia and M. Morad to Rich Products Corporation Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03/12/2007

Sachin Bhatia

Notary: Tatricea & futa

PATRICIA R. RUTA
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01ffU6154796
Qualified In Erie County
Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2010

Date: 03/12/2007

Mohammed M. Morad

Notary: Alle

3/12/07

PATRICIA R. RUTA
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01RU6154796
Qualified In Eric County

Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2010

003278/00330 GBDOCS 741681v1

PATENT REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/19/2016